administrative   7,194   6,705   7,194   6,705   7,194   6,705
Operating income   20,342   21,189  $ 20,308  $ 21,279   20,349   21,397
Interest expense   6,861   7,007   6,861   7,007
Other expense (income), net   142   (645)   142   (645)
Income tax expense   5,468   6,050   5,492   6,135
Net income  $ 7,871  $ 8,777   $ 7,854  $ 8,900

Earnings per share:
Basic  $ 0.39  $ 0.43   $ 0.39  $ 0.43

Diluted  $ 0.39  $ 0.43   $ 0.39  $ 0.43

  As-Reported  Same Station  Pro Forma (1)
  Nine Months Ended  Nine Months Ended  Nine Months Ended
  September 30,  September 30,  September 30,
  2007  2006  2007  2006  2007  2006
Radio Segment
Net operating revenue  $93,640  $92,100  $93,136  $92,087  $94,239  $92,913
Station operating expense   68,460   66,675   67,990   66,572   69,052   67,280
Operating income  $25,180  $25,425  $25,146  $25,515  $25,187  $25,633

  As-Reported  Same Station  Pro Forma (1)
  Nine Months Ended  Nine Months Ended  Nine Months Ended
  September 30,  September 30,  September 30,
  2007  2006  2007  2006  2007  2006
Television Segment
Net operating revenue  $12,882  $12,627  $12,882  $12,627  $12,882  $12,627
Station operating expense   10,526   10,158   10,526   10,158   10,526   10,158
Operating income  $ 2,356  $ 2,469  $ 2,356  $ 2,469  $ 2,356  $ 2,469

  As-Reported  Same Station  Pro Forma (1)
  Nine Months Ended  Nine Months Ended  Nine Months Ended
  September 30,  September 30,  September 30,
  2007  2006  2007  2006  2007  2006
Depreciation and amortization

by segment
Radio Segment  $ 4,653  $ 4,569  $ 4,547  $ 4,569  $ 4,713  $ 4,637
Television Segment   1,194   1,215   1,194   1,215   1,194   1,215
Corporate and Other   146   144   146   144   146   144
  $ 5,993  $ 5,928  $ 5,887  $ 5,928  $ 6,053  $ 5,996

(1)  Pro Forma results assume all acquisitions and dispositions in 2006 and 2007 occurred as of January 1, 2006.

  Saga Communications, Inc.
  Selected Supplemental Financial Data
  Quarterly Proforma Information
  September 30, 2007 and 2006
  (amounts in 000's except per share data)
  (Unaudited)

  Pro Forma (1)   Pro Forma (1)   Pro Forma (1)   Pro Forma (1)
  Three Months Ended   Three Months Ended   Three Months Ended   Three Months Ended
  March 31,   June 30,   September 30,   December 31,